
 Owner: City of Grandview
 Project: Country Park Well - Drilling, Casing, and Testing
 HLA Project No.: 22149
 Bid Opening Date: February 15, 2023

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 A Minor Change 1 FA Est. 20,000.00$          Est. 20,000.00$          Est. 20,000.00$          
2 A Mobilization 1 LS --- 150,000.00$        --- 130,000.00$        --- 125,000.00$        
3 A Drill and Install 24-Inch Min. Diam. Surface/Conductor Casing 40 LF 950.00$       38,000.00$          1,500.00$    60,000.00$          600.00$       24,000.00$          

4 A Drill and Install Temporary 20-Inch Diam. Surface Casing Using 
Air Rotary 700 LF 900.00$       630,000.00$        600.00$       420,000.00$        900.00$       630,000.00$        

5 A Drill-Stem Testing for Well Yield and Water Quality 4 HR 700.00$       2,800.00$            750.00$       3,000.00$            500.00$       2,000.00$            
6 A Furnish and Install 16-Inch Diam. Pump Chamber Casing 740 LF 100.00$       74,000.00$          180.00$       133,200.00$        170.00$       125,800.00$        
7 A Cement Grout 16-Inch Diam. Casing 740 LF 80.00$         59,200.00$          75.00$         55,500.00$          75.00$         55,500.00$          

8 A Drill Maximum Diam. Borehole (14.75-Inch) Below 16-Inch 
Casing Using Reverse Circulation Rotary 860 LF 650.00$       559,000.00$        400.00$       344,000.00$        350.00$       301,000.00$        

9 A Partial Borehole Decommissioning 20 LF 500.00$       10,000.00$          700.00$       14,000.00$          700.00$       14,000.00$          
10 A Furnish and Install 10-Inch Diam. Liner Casing 0 LF 120.00$       -$                     115.00$       0.00$                   150.00$       0.00$                   
11 A Furnish and Install 10-Inch Diam. Stainless Steel Well Screen 0 LF 300.00$       -$                     550.00$       0.00$                   500.00$       0.00$                   
12 A Furnish and Install Filter Pack 0 LF 100.00$       -$                     550.00$       0.00$                   240.00$       0.00$                   
13 A Furnish and Install Filter Pack Seal 0 LF 200.00$       -$                     600.00$       0.00$                   10,200.00$  0.00$                   
14 A Furnish and Install Casing Reducer/Guide Tool 1 LS --- 7,000.00$            --- 15,000.00$          --- 10,000.00$          
15 A Alignment Testing 1 LS --- 4,000.00$            --- 5,000.00$            --- 8,000.00$            
16 A Video Inspection 2 EA 2,000.00$    4,000.00$            2,500.00$    5,000.00$            1,500.00$    3,000.00$            
17 A Well Development 20 HR 700.00$       14,000.00$          1,000.00$    20,000.00$          500.00$       10,000.00$          
18 A Well Disinfection 1 LS --- 2,000.00$            --- 5,000.00$            --- 15,000.00$          
19 A Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests 1 LS --- 60,000.00$          --- 150,000.00$        --- 75,000.00$          
20 A Operate Test Pump for Step-Drawdown and Constant Rate Tests 32 HR 400.00$       12,800.00$          1,000.00$    32,000.00$          500.00$       16,000.00$          
21 A Authorized Standby Time 0 HR 400.00$       -$                     350.00$       0.00$                   350.00$       0.00$                   
22 A Complete Wellhead 1 LS --- 2,000.00$            --- 10,000.00$          --- 5,000.00$            
23 A Site Cleanup 1 LS --- 20,000.00$          --- 20,000.00$          --- 15,000.00$          
24 B Minor Change 1 FA Est. 20,000.00$          Est. 20,000.00$          Est. 20,000.00$          
25 B Mobilization 1 LS --- 150,000.00$        --- 130,000.00$        --- 125,000.00$        
26 B Drill and Install 24-Inch Min. Diam. Surface/Conductor Casing 40 LF 950.00$       38,000.00$          1,500.00$    60,000.00$          600.00$       24,000.00$          
27 B Drill 20-Inch Diam. Borehole Using Mud Rotary 700 LF 700.00$       490,000.00$        400.00$       280,000.00$        500.00$       350,000.00$        
28 B Furnish and Install 16-Inch Diam. Pump Chamber Casing 740 LF 100.00$       74,000.00$          180.00$       133,200.00$        170.00$       125,800.00$        
29 B Cement Grout 16-Inch Diam. Casing 740 LF 80.00$         59,200.00$          75.00$         55,500.00$          75.00$         55,500.00$          

30 B Drill Maximum Diam. Borehole (14.75-Inch) Below 16-Inch 
Casing Using Reverse Circulation Rotary 860 LF 650.00$       559,000.00$        400.00$       344,000.00$        350.00$       301,000.00$        
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31 B Partial Borehole Decommissioning 20 LF 500.00$       10,000.00$          700.00$       14,000.00$          700.00$       14,000.00$          
32 B Furnish and Install 10-Inch Diam. Liner Casing 0 LF 120.00$       -$                     115.00$       0.00$                   150.00$       0.00$                   
33 B Furnish and Install 10-Inch Diam. Stainless Steel Well Screen 0 LF 300.00$       -$                     550.00$       0.00$                   500.00$       0.00$                   
34 B Furnish and Install Filter Pack 0 LF 100.00$       -$                     550.00$       0.00$                   240.00$       0.00$                   
35 B Furnish and Install Filter Pack Seal 0 LF 200.00$       -$                     600.00$       0.00$                   10,200.00$  0.00$                   
36 B Furnish and Install Casing Reducer/Guide Tool 1 LS --- 7,000.00$            --- 15,000.00$          --- 10,000.00$          
37 B Alignment Testing 1 LS --- 4,000.00$            --- 5,000.00$            --- 8,000.00$            
38 B Video Inspection 2 EA 2,000.00$    4,000.00$            2,500.00$    5,000.00$            1,500.00$    3,000.00$            
39 B Well Development 20 HR 700.00$       14,000.00$          1,000.00$    20,000.00$          500.00$       10,000.00$          
40 B Well Disinfection 1 LS --- 2,000.00$            --- 5,000.00$            --- 15,000.00$          
41 B Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests 1 LS --- 60,000.00$          --- 150,000.00$        --- 75,000.00$          
42 B Operate Test Pump for Step-Drawdown and Constant Rate Tests 32 HR 400.00$       12,800.00$          1,000.00$    32,000.00$          500.00$       16,000.00$          
43 B Authorized Standby Time 0 HR 400.00$       -$                     350.00$       0.00$                   350.00$       0.00$                   
44 B Complete Wellhead 1 LS --- 2,000.00$            --- 10,000.00$          --- 5,000.00$            
45 B Site Cleanup 1 LS --- 20,000.00$          --- 20,000.00$          --- 15,000.00$          
46 C Minor Change 1 FA Est. 10,000.00$          Est. 10,000.00$          Est. 10,000.00$          
47 C Mobilization 1 LS --- 30,000.00$          --- 50,000.00$          --- 105,000.00$        
48 C Remove and Inspect Existing Well Pump Equipment 1 LS --- 20,000.00$          --- 40,000.00$          --- 28,000.00$          
49 C Video Inspection 2 EA 2,000.00$    4,000.00$            2,500.00$    5,000.00$            1,500.00$    3,000.00$            
50 C Well Rehabilitation - Mechanical 12 HR 600.00$       7,200.00$            1,000.00$    12,000.00$          500.00$       6,000.00$            
51 C Mobilize Impulse Generation Equipment 1 LS --- 10,000.00$          --- 20,000.00$          --- 8,000.00$            
52 C Well Rehabilitation – Impulse Generation 12 HR 600.00$       7,200.00$            2,500.00$    30,000.00$          600.00$       7,200.00$            
53 C Well Rehabilitation – Chemical 24 HR 600.00$       14,400.00$          1,000.00$    24,000.00$          600.00$       14,400.00$          
54 C Well Rehabilitation – Redevelopment 8 HR 600.00$       4,800.00$            1,000.00$    8,000.00$            600.00$       4,800.00$            
55 C Well Rehabilitation and Treatment Chemicals 1 LS --- 5,000.00$            --- 25,000.00$          --- 195,600.00$        
56 C Control and Disposal of Well Rehabilitation Waste 1 LS --- 10,000.00$          --- 20,000.00$          --- 24,000.00$          
57 C Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests 1 LS --- 60,000.00$          --- 140,000.00$        --- 125,000.00$        
58 C Operate Test Pump for Pumping Tests 4 HR 400.00$       1,600.00$            1,000.00$    4,000.00$            500.00$       2,000.00$            
59 C Furnish and Install New Well Pump, Motor, and Appurtenances 1 FA Est. 100,000.00$        Est. 100,000.00$        Est. 100,000.00$        
60 C Well Disinfection 1 LS --- 2,000.00$            --- 5,000.00$            --- 15,000.00$          
61 C Authorized Standby Time 0 HR 400.00$       -$                     350.00$       0.00$                   350.00$       0.00$                   
62 C Site Cleanup 1 LS --- 10,000.00$          --- 20,000.00$          --- 10,000.00$          



 Owner: City of Grandview
 Project: Country Park Well - Drilling, Casing, and Testing
 HLA Project No.: 22149
 Bid Opening Date: February 15, 2023

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
 QTY.SCH.ITEM 

NO.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DESCRIPTION UNIT

BID SUMMARY

P.O. Box 3854 21881 River Road NE

Empire Well Drilling, LLC Schneider Equipment, Inc.

BIDDER NO. 2BIDDER NO. 1

Wenatchee, WA 98807 St. Paul, OR 97137

A Schedule A Bid Subtotal 1,668,800.00$     1,441,700.00$     1,454,300.00$     
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule A 133,504.00$        115,336.00$        116,344.00$        

SCHEDULE A - TOTAL 1,802,304.00$     1,557,036.00$     1,570,644.00$     

B Schedule B Bid Subtotal 1,526,000.00$     1,298,700.00$     1,172,300.00$     
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B 122,080.00$        103,896.00$        93,784.00$          

SCHEDULE B - TOTAL 1,648,080.00$     1,402,596.00$     1,266,084.00$     

C Schedule C Bid Subtotal 296,200.00$        513,000.00$        658,000.00$        
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule C 23,696.00$          41,040.00$          52,640.00$          

SCHEDULE C - TOTAL 319,896.00$        554,040.00$        710,640.00$        

SCHEDULE A+C BID TOTAL 2,122,200.00$     2,111,076.00$     2,281,284.00$     
SCHEDULE B+C BID TOTAL 1,967,976.00$     1,956,636.00$     1,976,724.00$     

 BID TOTAL
 Competitive bids were opened February 15, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office.
 We recommend the contract be awarded to:  Empire Well Drilling, LLC.

0
0

 *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.
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 *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com
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